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D.-Numbers
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the

Roll
at

Recognized
Educational

Institutions
(exclusive
of

University
Colleges
and

Kindergarten Schools).
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Number

,

,

on
the

Roll
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Type
of
School.

r0
h

on

1st
July

1st
July,

Under
10-11

11-12
|

12-13
13-14
14-15
15-16
16-17
17-18

18-19i19-20
20-21
21
Years

1933
'

1934.
10

Years.
Years.

Years.
Years, jYears.
Years.
Years.
Years.

Years.
Years.
Years.
Years.
and

over.

I

I

I

I

Public
primary
schools

..

191,331
188,916

97,730
23,882

23,338
22,206

14,815
5,793

1,057

84

11

Special
classes
for

backward
504

505

115

61

80

80

103

children Native
schools,
village

(primary)
7,374
7,504
3,859

914

883

826

638

325

51

7

1

Native
schools,
mission

(private,
527

549

274

70

62

fx

Public
primary
schools,
Chatham
149

157

77

10

26

14

19

8

1

1

1

I
oI
q
T"1

(1
s Secondary

schools,
lower
depart-

171

169

39

24

32

29

26

15

3

1

FnvlSVimty
school,.

..

25,294
25,773

13,259
3,053
3,065
2,929

2,082
1,019

276

68

18

3

1

..

Intermediate
schools
and
depart-

3,966
4,483

3

144

900

1,561
1,190

531

143

11

....

......

Secondary
departments

of
district

5,030
5,011....9

244

1,134
1,536
1,035

614

293

111

32

3

Secondary
"schools

..
14,468

14,718
..

28

650

2,920
4,024
3,151
2,127

1,254

485

73

5

1

Combined
schools

..

..

2
093

2,144..••

1

78

360

568

521

329

192

79

15

.
1

Technical
high
and
day
schools..
8
706

8,911
..

2

13

400

1,953
2,922

2,025

971

411

130

36

14

34

Technical
classes

(part-time
stu-

9,018
9,597

..

..

22

35

147

606

1,147
1,705
1,779
1,291

878

543

1,444

dents
at
day
and
night
classes)

Native
schools,
secondary*

—*

_

„

,,

„

_

Q

,

Primary

..

..
105

93

21

7

6

11

14

19

6

5.

3

1

i,

;

-

one

2
Q
7..16

45

70

56

26

20

2

2

registered
private
4,109

4,193

....

10

176

630

881

984

813

501

155

26

6

11

secondary
schools Correspondence

Schoo!-

770

158

l
26

114

98

37

20

8

4

1

..

..
Secondary"

..

..

393

447

..

1

4

35

135

115

75

41

23

8

4

2

*

Schools
§

fcff
1

mentally
backward,
290

' 2
84" 2
0

"l5" 27" 3
5

"46

"43

"

3
8

"la

"l9

"
8

"

6

"7

"

5

&jC School
for
tlie

Deaf

....
119

121

33

10

11

10

24

12

9

5

3

3

.

.

..

1

Hew
Zealand

Institute
for
the

32

31

.7
4

2

3

5

3

3..
2

Blmd
Grand
totals

275,648
275,179

116,207
28,355
28,645

29,504
26,393

18,568
10,644

6,869
4,539
2,297

1,074
583

1,501

Estimated
population

(inclusive
I

1,548,955
140,450f

'

HM20

28,120
26,590
27,460
28,930
28,440
28,720
28,590
28,340$

of

Maoris)
at
1st

July,
1934

__.
*

Native
mission
schools
are

registered
private

primary
schools,

and
three
Native

secondary
schools
are

registered
private

secondary
schools,
but
in
this
table
these
schools
are

considered,
respectively,

mission
schools

and
Native

post-primary
schools.
f

Estimated
population
five

yearsof
age

but
under
ten
yearsof
age.

J
Estimated
population

twenty-one
yearsof
ageand

under
twenty-two
yearsof
age.
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