Table D.—Numbers on the Roll at Recognized Educational Institutions (exclusive of University Colleges and Kindergarten Schools).

	Total Number	Total Number			Children.				Adole	Adolescents.	A		Adults.	58 .	
Type of School.	on the roul on the lst July, 1933.	Roll on Ist July, 1934.	Under 10 Years.	10-11 Years.	11-12 Years.	12-13 Years.	13-14 Years.	14-15 Years.	15–16 Years.	16-17 Years.	17-18 Years.	18-19 Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	21 Years and over.
Public primary schools Special classes for backward	191,331	188,916	97,730	23,882	23,338 80	22,206 80	14,815 103	5,793	1,057 18	84	Π.	: :	: :	• •	: :
ren schools, village schools, mission	7,374	7,504	3,859	914	883	826 68	638 38	325 24	11	5-23	::	•	• •	: :	• :
primary)* Public primary schools, Chatham	149	157	77	10	26	14	19	∞	П	-	:	-	:		:
Islands Secondary schools, lower depart-	171	169	39	24	32	29	26	15	က	-	•	•	. •	:	÷ : .
ments Private primary schools* Intermediate schools and depart-	25,294 3,966	25,773 4,483	13,259 3	3,053	3,065	2,929	2,082 $1,190$	1,019	276 143	68	18	ණ : ·	г	::	::
ments Secondary departments of district	5,030	5,011		•	රා	244	1,134	1,536	1,035	614	293	П	32	က	:
high schools	14.468	14,718	•	:	28	029	2,920	4,024	3,151	2,127	1,254	485	73	'n	
Combined schools	2,093	2,144	:	:	٦ <u>.</u>	78	360	568	521	329	192	130	15 36	- <u>-</u>	
Technical high and day schools	8,706	$8,911 \\ 9.597$: :	N :	22	35	1,355	606	1,147	1,705	1,779	1,291	878	543	1,444
dents at day and night classes) Notive schools secondary*—			*												
Primary	105	93	21	I	9	П	14	19	9	, , ,	eo 6	- 6	:	:	:
Post-primary Endowed and registered private	$\frac{206}{4,109}$	237 $4,193$::	::	10	176	16 630	45	984	96 813	26 501	20 155	26	9 17	: 11
secondary schools Correspondence School— Primary	1,260	1,336	022	158	$\frac{126}{4}$	114	98 135	37	20 75	8	4 23		. 4	:	:
Training colleges Schools for mentally backward,	443	284	. 20	: 12	27	35	46	43	:	15	19	:	9 :		:
&c. School for the Deaf New Zealand Institute for the	119	121 31	33	10	111	10	24	12	ග ශ ෙ.	2	6 CZ	e :	:	::	
Blind Grand totals	275,648	275,179	116,207	28,355	28,645	29,504	26,393	18,568	10,644	6,869	4,539	2,297	1,074	583	1,501
Estimated population (inclusive		1,548,955	140,450†		116	16,520		28,120	26,590	27,460	28,930	28,440	28,720	28,590	28,340‡

* Native mission schools are registered private primary schools, and three Native secondary schools are registered private secondary schools, but in this table these schools are considered, respectively, mission schools and Native post-primary schools.

† Estimated population five years of age but under ten years of age.